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ARBORTAB™
Slow Release Native Plant Tablets

COMPANY DETAILS
Company 
ACN 
ABN 
Address 
Telephone 
Facsimile 

Poisons Information Centre: 13 11 26 from anywhere
in Australia, (0800 764 766 in New Zealand).

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
Product Name
Manufacturer’s Code
UN Number
Dangerous Goods Class
Hazchem Code
Use

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION PROPERTIES
Appearance and Odour
Boiling Point
Melting Point
Vapour Pressure
Flashpoint
Flammability Limits (%)
Solubility in Water

OTHER PROPERTIES
pH
Stability
Incompatibility
Hazardous Decomposition Products

INGREDIENTS
CHEMICAL ENTITY
Ureaform
Potassium Sulphate
Calcium Phosphate
Ferrous Sulphate
Magnesium oxide
Manganese Sulphate
Copper Sulphate
Zinc Oxide
Sodium Borate
Sodium Molybdate
Non Hazardous Ingredients

HEATLH HAZARD INFORMATION
HEALTH EFFECTS
Keep out of the reach of children. Harmful if swallowed.

ACUTE
Swallowed: Causes irritation of the mouth with low oral toxicity
Eye: Mild irritant
Skin: Mild irritant
Inhaled: May cause irrit ation of nasal passage and throat

FIRST AID
Swallowed: If swallowed, contact a doctor or Poisons Information Centre: 
13 11 26 from anywhere in Australia, (0800 764 766 in New Zealand). 
Induce vomiting, give milk or water.
Eye: Immediately flush with plenty of water for at least 15 minutes. Seek 
medical attention.
Skin: Wash skin immediately with plenty of soap and water.
Inhaled: Move to fresh air immediately. If symptoms persist, seek medical 
attention.

FIRST AID FACILITIES
Eye wash station.

ADVICE TO DOCTOR
Treat symptomatically.

PRECAUTIONS FOR USE
EXPOSURE STANDARDS
No data available.

ENGINEERING CONTROLS
There are no specific requirement

PERSONAL PROTECTION
There is no special equipment needed.

FLAMMABILITY
Not flammable under conditions of use.

SAFE HANDLING INFORMATION
STORAGE AND TRANSPORT
Store in dry and well ventilated area.

SPILLS AND DISPOSAL
Small spills may be swept up and reused. Dispose of drummed waste and 
any contaminated soil at local authority landfill in accordance with the 
requirements of Local or State Waste Management Authorities.

FIRE / EXPLOSION HAZARD
Extinguishing Media: Not Combustible. Use extinguishing media suited 
to burning materials.
Special Fire Fighting Procedures: Wear full protective clothing.
Unusual Fire and Explosion Hazards: None.

OTHER INFORMATION
ENVIRONMENTAL HAZZARDS
Environmental Information: No data available.

Strata Corporation Pty Ltd
143 293 163
81 143 293 163
P.O. Box 3024, Lesmurdie WA 6076
1300 866 879
1300 877 358

ArborTab Native Plant Tablet
ARBN10, ARBN20
None allocated
Not dangerous under ADG Code
None allocated
Controlled Release Tableted Fertiliser

Blue Tablet. Odourless.
N/A
N/A
No data
No data
Not flammable
Slowly soluble

                      N/A
                      Stable
                      No data
                      None Known

CAS NUMBER
9011-05-6
7778-80-5
7758-87-4
7782-63-0
1309-48-4
7785-87-7
7758-98-7
1314-13-2

1330-43-4
7631-95-0

PROPORTION:
<50%
<25%
<25%
<2%
<4%
<1%
<1%
<1%
<1%
<1%

To 100%


